(("	04
omn PTO-1595 (Rev	06/0	l) /
MB No. 0651-0027	' (exp	6/30/2005)

11-23-2004



	0.3	. Depai	m e	II OI COMIN	IERC
United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office

EET

HDP Docket No. GP-303705 (8540G-000229)

	Express Mail Label No. EV 4060/3863 US
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 102887993	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Chunxin Ji	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION Internal Address: Legal Staff - Intellectual Property
Steven R. Falta	Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Thomas A. Trabold Brian K. Brady	Internal Address: Legal Staff - Intellectual Property
Execution Date(s) 10/12/04; 10/19/04; 10/12/04; 10/13/04	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 300
3. Nature of conveyance:	300 Renaissance Center
	City: Detroit
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: MI
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48265
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Cary W. Brooks	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: General Motors Corporation - Legal Staff	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Mail Code 482-C23-B21	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 300	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Detroit	
State: MI Zip: 48265-3000	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 313-665-4708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>313-665-4976</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0960</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Myan W. Masse	11-11-04
Signature Ryan W. Massey, Reg. No. 38,543	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Porcen Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
00000211 070960 10988324

11/22/2004 GTDN11

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015999 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Ref. 8540G-000229 (GP-303705)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

ELECTROCONDUCTIVE POLYMER COATING ON ELECTROCONDUCTIVE ELEMENTS IN A FUEL CELL

ELEMENTS IN A FUEL CELL							
for whi		ignor is	about to make or h	as made United	States or Inte	rnational ap	plication for
	(a)	\boxtimes	executed on even this Assignment or Power of Attorney);	the same day			
	(b)		executed on	,; c	or		
	(c)		filed on, ar Application No	nd assigned Ser		or PCT I	nternational
	482-C-	23-B21	GENERAL MOTORS , P.O. Box 300, 3 o as Assignee, is des	300 Renaissance	e Center, De	etroit, Michig	
unto A United laws of as des therefor Patent	of is he ssigned States of the Ur scribed or to be are grant are grant states.	ereby ace and its of Ame of Ame of Ame of the of the of the of anted ant	EFORE, for good and cknowledged, Assign a successors in interferica and all foreign cates, the Paris Convertes aforesaid application and enjoyed by Assigned any extensions to had this assignment.	nor by these preest, the full and ecountries, including ention, and any function, said application to the full echeroof as fully a	esents does sexclusive righting the right to oreign countrient on for patent and of the termind entirely as	ell, assign a, title and int claim priorites, to the sa and all Let	and transfer erest in the y under the id invention ters Patent said Letters
United continupatent purpos Letters	uested States uation, any reise of pro	for the sand for continuities in the continuities of the continuit	by covenants and agmaking and prosection all foreign countration-in-part, division e-examination, or expetitle and to the said or, for the benefit of	ution of any appl tries including, I nal, renewal or tension thereof, invention, the U	ications of an but not limite substitute the and for litigation nited States a	y type for paged to, any pereof, and a con regarding upplication fo	atent in the provisional, as to letter p, or for the r patent, or
been o			by covenants that no ed into which would c				brance has
country applica	Patent or cou tions a	t of the l untries f	eby requests the Cor United States of Ame foreign to the United said, to issue said L e.	erica to Assignee States, whose d	e, and requests tuty it is to issi	s that any offue or grant p	ficial of any patents and
(Applic	ation N	o	eby authorizes and , file ation when known.	requests my atte	orney to inse) the fili	rt here in p ng date and	arentheses application

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

	うも
First Inventor:	Chunxin Ji
/0//2	104
Dated	
Steven R	Steven R. Falta
Second Inventor:	Steven R. Falta
/0/19/200 Dated	4
Dated	
Thomas A:	Thomas A. Trabold
Third Inventor:	Thomas A. Trabold
10/12/0	4
Dated	,
Bunk	Drawly
Fourth Inventor:	Brian K. Brady
10/3/04	
Dated /	

RECORDED: 11/11/2004